

Sessions Case No: 10(06)2009

Present: Sri A. Mukhopadhyay, Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia

Order No: 20 dated: 18.01.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on C/bail is present before the Court by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Ld. Advocate Sri Rathindra Nath Dhali has submitted L/A as he has been appointed as Ld. PP to represent the State.

Let the L/A be kept with this record.

Fix **21.06.2023** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon witnesses accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia