

Reg. no 87 /2017
S.C - 10 (06)2009

Present: Sri Arijit Mukhopadhyay ,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Order 21 dt.21.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence .

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is produced by the prosecution.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 31.05.2024 for evidence .

The prosecution to produce the witnesses accordingly.

Accused person on C.B as before..

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.